

HB1160_L.004

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Health & Insurance.

HB20-1160 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 5, line 18, strike "NONPROFIT ORGANIZATION
- 2 THAT".
- 3 Page 5, strike line 19.
- 4 Page 5, line 20, strike "SECTION 10-16-1208,".
- 5 Page 19, strike lines 18 through 27.
- 6 Page 20, strike lines 1 through 24.
- 7 Renumber succeeding C.R.S. sections accordingly.
- 8 Page 21, strike lines 12 through 14 and substitute "10-16-1207.".
- 9 Page 22, strike lines 12 and 13 and substitute "PURSUANT TO SECTION
- 10 10-16-1207, THE HEALTH INSURER".
- 11 Page 25, line 15, after "MANUFACTURERS," insert "AND".
- 12 Page 25, lines 15 and 16, and strike "FIRMS, AND NONPROFIT
- 13 ORGANIZATIONS" and substitute "FIRMS".
- 14 Page 25, line 17, strike "10-16-1206, 10-16-1207, AND 10-16-1208;" and
- 15 substitute "10-16-1206, AND 10-16-1207;".
- 16 Page 25, line 27, strike "10-16-1209" and substitute "10-16-1208".
- 17 Strike "10-16-1210" and substitute "10-16-1209" on: **Page 26**, line 13;
- 18 and **Page 27**, line 24.
- 19 Page 1, line 105, after "MANUFACTURERS," insert "AND".
- 20 Page 1, line 106, strike "FIRMS, AND NONPROFIT ORGANIZATIONS" and
- 21 substitute "FIRMS".

** ** ** ** **